Comunicamos aos senhores acionistas que, a partir de 09 de fevereiro de 2026 será realizado o 

pagamento de Dividendos Intermediários aprovados na Reunião do Conselho de Administração 

da Companhia realizada em 11/12/2025, com base nos resultados apurados até Setembro/2025, no 

valor de R$ 984.000.000.00 (novecentos e oitenta e quatro milhões de reais), correspondentes ao 

valor de R$ 0,8106790501 por ação ordinária, com base na posição acionária de 30/12/2025. A 

partir de 02/01/2026, inclusive, as ações passaram a ser negociadas ex-proventos.  

Informações adicionais poderão ser obtidas no Departamento Financeiro e de Relações com

[...]

(“Company”), hereby inform our shareholders that, as of February 09, 2026, the 

payment of Interim Dividends approved at a meeting of the Company’s Board of Directors held on 

12/11/2025, based on the results up to September 2025, in the amount of BRL 984,000,000.00 

(nine hundred and eighty-four million reais), corresponding to BRL 0.8106790501 per common share, 

will be made, based on the shareholding position of 12/30/2025. As of 01/02/2026, including, the 

Company's shares will be traded ex-right. 

Additional information may be obtained from Neoenergia's Financial and Investor Relations